
 The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Coach Ed Cross Country 

Invitational on Saturday in Sealy.  The varsity girls team placed seventh with 179 points.  

Individually, in the varsity girls two mile race, Stephaniah Phillips finished 21
st
, Yurai Roque 

placed 26
th
, Lily Bertrand was 52

nd
, Hannah Gonzalez 53

rd
, Michelle Sanchez 61

st
 and Mickayla 

Hinze 69th.   

 

The junior varsity boys team finished in sixth place with 121 points.  In the three mile 

junior varsity boys race, Dennis Hauer finished second, Efren Perez placed 29
th
, Logan Sliva was 

45
th
, Dustin Holub 48

th
, Sam McCarthy 53

rd
, and Justin Ochoa 57th. 

 

In the junior high girls two mile race, the girls team finished in 12
th
 place with 303 points.  

Individually, Esther Silva placed 62
nd

, Mattie McCordic finished 68
th
, Makenzie Crumrine was 

90
th
, Toni Steward 94

th
, Delilah Alvardo 124

th
, and Samantha Gohlke 126

th
.  

 

In the junior high boys two mile race, the boys team placed seventh with 164 points.  

Individually, Aidan Riccardi finished fourth, Ethan Kanak placed 25
th
, Emmanuel Laureano was 

41
st
, Tristan Murphy 58

th
, Roy Moreno 64

th
, Jax Shahan 79

th
, Jett Roecker 114

th
, Lucas Miller 

115
th
, Wyatt Mayorga 119

th
, Chase Divin 151

st
, and Eric Vazquez 159th.   

 

 The cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 28 in the Shiner Comanche 

Cross Country Meet in Shiner. 

 

Varsity Girls   Time  Place 

(2 miles) 

Stephaniah Phillips  13:51  21 

Yurai Roque   14:06  26 

Lily Bertrand   15:30  52 

Hannah Gonzalez  15:32  53 

Michelle Sanchez  16:17  61 

Mickayla Hinze   17:21  69 

 

Varsity Girls Team Scores 

 

East Bernard   26 

A&M Consolidated  65 

Bellville   100 

Seven Lakes   108 

Edna    159 

Freeman   168 

Wallis Brazos   179 

Van Vleck   218 

Columbia   225 

El Campo   241 

Citadel Christian School 329 

 

  



 

Jr. Varsity Boys   Time  Place 

(3 miles) 

Dennis Hauer   19:56  2 

Efren Perez   24:24  29 

Logan Sliva   26:56  45 

Dustin Holub   27:22  48 

Sam McCarthy   28:46  53 

Justin Ochoa   33:32  57 

 

Jr. Varsity Boys Team Scores 

 

A&M Consolidated  41 

Sealy    69 

Bellville   70 

Cypress Creek   79 

Briarwood School  118 

Wallis Brazos   121 

 

Jr. High Girls   Time   Place    

(2 miles) 

Esther Silva   17:33  62 

Mattie McCordic  17:59  68 

Makenzie Crumrine  19:19  90 

Toni Steward   19:25  94 

Delilah Alvarado  23:40  124 

Samantha Gohlke  24:08  126 

 

Jr. High Girls Team Scores 

 

Willow Wood    49 

Grand Lakes    58 

East Bernard    78 

Schultz     92 

Sealy     113 

Magnolia    188 

Waller     210 

Bellville    247 

Montgomery    270 

Columbia    282 

Citadel Christian School  292 

Wallis Brazos    303 

  



 

Jr. High Boys   Time   Place    

(2 miles) 

Aidan Riccardi   12:27  4 

Ethan Kanak   13:50  25 

Emmanuel Laureano  14:28  41 

Tristan Murphy   15:03  58 

Roy Moreno   15:09  63 

Jax Shahan   15:45  79 

Jett Roecker   17:06  114 

Lucas Miller   17:12  115 

Wyatt Mayorga   17:32  119 

Chase Divin   21:05  151 

Eric Vazquez   26:17  158 

 

Jr. High Boys Team Scores 

 

Montgomery    50 

Grand Lakes    86 

Willow Wood    106 

Waller     152 

Sealy     154 

East Bernard    158 

Wallis Brazos    164 

Columbia    179 

Magnolia    190 

Schultz     247 

Bellville    324 

Royal     363 

 


